Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10225-027002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
ChromaVision Medical Systems, Inc.	Clarient, Inc. 31 Columbia Aliso Viejo, CA 92656-1460
Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 図 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment 图 Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other;	
Execution Date: 3/15/2005	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 평 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
11/634,747	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ৷ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
SCOTT C. HARRIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 12390 El Camino Real	☐ Enclosed 図 Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
San Diego, California 92130	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original/document.	
Scott C. Harris Reg. No. 32,030 Name of Person Signing Signature	January 22, 2007 Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	

10701072.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

January 22, 2007

Date of Transmission

Jennifer H. Payne

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate
PATENT

REEL: 018801 FRAME: 0738

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Dalivered 09:01 AM 03/15/2005
FILED 09:01 AM 03/15/2005
SRV 050213297 - 2609468 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

CHROMAVISION MERGER SUB, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

OTAL DAY HILM

CHROMAVISION MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. ChromaVision Medical Systems, inc. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of ChromaVision Merger Sub, Inc., which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On February 15, 2005, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge ChromaVision Merger Sub, Inc. with and into the Corporation:

WHEREAS, the Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of ChromaVision Morger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Merger Sub"); and

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation that the Corporation merge Merger Sub with and into the Corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Merger Sub be merged with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Merger"), so that the separate existence of Merger Sub shall cease as soon as the Merger shall become effective, and the Corporation shall continue as the surviving corporation, governed by the laws of the State of Delaware; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger shall have the effects as set forth in Section 259 of the Delaware General Corporation Law; and

1.41/387227.1

PATENT REEL: 018801 FRAME: 0739 RESOLVED FURTHER, upon effectiveness of the Merger, Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as heretofore amended, shall be amended to read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Clarient, Inc."

RESOLVED FURTHER, the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, suthorized, empowered and directed, on behalf of the Corporation, to prepare, or cause to be prepared, and to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions to merge Merger Sub with and into the Corporation, and to file or cause to be filed the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, on behalf of the Corporation and in its name, to enter into, execute, deliver and cause the Corporation to perform its obligations under, any and all such other agreements, instruments or documents, and to take or cause to be taken any and all such other actions as such officer or officers may determine to be necessary, appropriate or advisable in order to carry out the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

4. The Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of such Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State.

(Signature Page Follows)

2

PATENT REEL: 018801 FRAME: 0740

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ChromaVision Medical Systems, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its duly anthorized officer as of this 15th day of March , 2005.

CHROMAVISION MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Name: Stephen T.D. Dixon
Title: Executive Vice President

S-1

LAN(387227.1

RECORDED: 01/22/2007

PATENT REEL: 018801 FRAME: 0741